
1074 TRENDS IN ECONOMIC AGGREGATES 

11.—Census Value Added for Commodity-Producing Industries, by Province 
and Industry, 1965 

Industry Newfoundland 
Prince 

Edward 
Island 

Nova Scotia New Brunswick 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Manufactures.. 
Construction.. 

Totals 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Minmg 
Electric power 
Manufactures.. 
Construction.. 

Totals 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fisheries 
Trapping 
Mining 
Electric power 
Manufactures 
Construction 

Totals 

1 Excludes agriculture. 
Columbia. 

t'OOO 

21,260 
24,111 

87 
122,767 
21,364 
82,407 

107,106 

379,1021 

5.6 
6.4 

32.4 
6.6 

21.7 
28.3 

t'OOO 

23,482 

7,083 
1 

296 
3,123 

12,724 
20,902 

100.0< (7,611 

p.c. 

34.8 

10.6 

bj 
4.6 

18.8 
30.9 

t'OOO 

30,259 
8,101 

49,372 
170 

47,077 
30,740 

222,662 
136,028 

100.1 624,409 

p.c. 

5.8 
1.5 
9.4 

9.0 
5.9 

42.6 
25.9 

t'OOO 

37,339 
27,777 
10,672 

264 
47,162 
29,500 
196,237 
126,864 

100.0 476,806 

p.c. 
7.9 
6.8 
2.2 
0.1 
9.9 
6.2 

41.2 
26.7 

100.0 

Quebec 

t'OOO 

246,576 
146,792 

7,127 
2,114 

401,862 
302,119 

4,305,379 
1,306,016 

(,716,(83 

P.O. 

3.7 
2.2 
0.1 

6.0 
4.5 

64.1 
19.4 

10(.( 

Alberta 

t'OOO 

493,929 
6,782 

677 
1,887 

692,569 
69,389 

475,343 
584,123 

p.c. 

21.2 
0.3 

b.i 
29.8 
3.0 

20.6 
25.1 

2,324,6(8 100.0 2,650,101 100.0 

Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan 

t'OOO 

623,763 
97,299 
6,402 
2,882 

547,013 
370,965 

7,881,825 
1,617,584 

11,147,734 

p.c. 

6.6 
0.9 
0.1 

4.9 
3.3 

70.7 
14.5 

t'OOO 

274,080 
3,490 
4,370 
1,675 

110,040 
49,827 

364,276 
220,714 

100.0 1,028,471 

p.c. 
26.7 
0.3 
0.4 
0.2 

10.7 
4.8 

35.4 
21.5 

t'OOO 

699,485 
1,184 
1,734 

919 
291,279 
48,691 

138,692 
306,156 

1(0.0 1,488,140 

47.0 
0.1 
0.1 

10.6 
3.3 
9.3 

20.6 

100.0 

British 
Columbia 

t'OOO 

107,205 
289,897 
47,488 

778 
172,387 
106,972 

1,246,867 
678,507' 

4.1 
10.9 
1.8 

6.6 
4.0 

47.1 
26.6» 

Yukon and 
Northwest 
Territories 

t'OOO 

51 
994 
052 

59,452 
3,681 
1,351 

0.1 
1.6 
1.4 

89.4 
6.6 
2.0 

Canada 

t'OOO 

2,636,117 
602,633 
160,030 
11,719 

2,491,903 
1,036,371 

14,927,764 
5,102,999 

66,481 100.0 26,868,536 lOO.O 

0.4 
2.2 
0.6 

9.3 
3.9 

65.6 
19.0 

' Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories, s Included with British 

Section 3.—Aggregate Productivity Trends 
Increasing interest in questions of economic growth, cost-structure and international 

competitiveness, and in the relationships between output, employment, earnings and prices 
has focused attention on productivity as a framework within which such problems can 
usefully be discussed. Recognizing this interest, the Dominion Bureau of Statistics now 
publishes annual indexes of output per person employed and per man-hour in Canada 
covering the commercial industries as a whole, with separate detail for agriculture and the 
commercial non-agricultural industries, manufacturing and the residual commercial non-
manufacturing industries. Similar indexes are also published for the total and non-agricul­
tural goods-producing industries, and the commercial service-producing industries of the 
same aggregate.* 

* See DBS Reference Paper Indexes of Output per Person Employed and per Man-Hour in Canada, Commercial 
Non-agricultm-al Industries, 1947-63 (Catalogue No. 14-501) and Aggregate Productivity Trends, 1946-68 (Catalogue 
No. 14-201). 


