Industry	Newfoundland		Prince Edward Island		Nova Scotia		New Brunswick	
	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.
Agriculture. Forestry. Fisheries. Trapping. Mining. Electric power. Manufactures. Construction.	21,260 24,111 87 122,767 21,364 82,407 107,106	5.6 6.4 32.4 5.6 21.7 28.3	$\begin{array}{r} 23,482\\ \hline 7,083\\ 1\\ 296\\ 3,123\\ 12,724\\ 20,902 \end{array}$	34.8 10.5 0.4 4.6 18.8 30.9	30,259 8,101 49,372 170 47,077 30,740 222,662 136,028	5.8 1.5 9.4 9.0 5.9 42.5 25.9	$\begin{array}{r} 37,339\\27,777\\10,672\\254\\47,162\\29,500\\196,237\\126,864\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 7.9 \\ 5.8 \\ 2.2 \\ 0.1 \\ 9.9 \\ 6.2 \\ 41.2 \\ 26.7 \end{array}$
Totals	379,1021	100.01	67,611	100.0	524,409	100.0	475,806	100.0
	Quebec		Ontario		Manitoba		Saskatchewan	
	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.
Agriculture. Forestry. Fisheries. Frapping.	$245,575 \\ 146,792 \\ 7,127 \\ 2,114$	3.7 2.2 0.1	$623,763 \\ 97,299 \\ 6,402 \\ 2,882$	5.6 0.9 0.1	274,080 3,490 4,370 1,675	$26.7 \\ 0.3 \\ 0.4 \\ 0.2$	699,485 1,184 1,734 919	47.0 0.1 0.1
Mining. Electric power Manufactures. Construction	$\begin{array}{r} 401,862\\ 302,119\\ 4,305,379\\ 1,305,015\end{array}$	$6.0 \\ 4.5 \\ 64.1 \\ 19.4$	547,013 370,965 7,881,825 1,617,584	$\begin{array}{c c} 4.9 \\ 3.3 \\ 70.7 \\ 14.5 \end{array}$	$110,040 \\ 49,827 \\ 364,275 \\ 220,714$	$     \begin{array}{r}       10.7 \\       4.8 \\       35.4 \\       21.5 \\     \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{r} 291,279 \\ 48,691 \\ 138,692 \\ 306,156 \end{array}$	19.6 3.3 9.3 20.6
Totals	6,715,983	100.0	11,147,734	100.0	1,028,471	100.0	1,488,140	100.0
	Alberta		British Columbia		Yukon and Northwest Territories		Canada	
	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	p.c.	\$'000	] p.c.	\$'000	p.c.
Agriculture Forestry Tisheries Trapping Mining Electric power Manufactures. Construction.	$\begin{array}{r} 493,929\\ 6,782\\ 677\\ 1,887\\ 692,569\\ 69,389\\ 475,343\\ 584,123\end{array}$	$21.2 \\ 0.3 \\ \\ 0.1 \\ 29.8 \\ 3.0 \\ 20.5 \\ 25.1 \\ $	$107,205 \\ 289,897 \\ 47,488 \\ 778 \\ 172,387 \\ 106,972 \\ 1,246,867 \\ 678,507^2 \\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 4.1 \\ 10.9 \\ 1.8 \\ - \\ 6.5 \\ 4.0 \\ 47.1 \\ 25.6^2 \end{array}$		0.1 1.5 1.4 89.4 5.6 2.0 3	$2,535,117\\602,633\\160,030\\11,719\\2,491,903\\1,036,371\\14,927,764\\5,102,999$	9.4 2.2 0.6  9.3 3.9 55.6 19.0
Totals	2,324,698	100.0	2,650,101	100.0	66,481	100.0	26, 868, 536	100.0

## 14.—Census Value Added for Commodity-Producing Industries, by Province and Industry, 1965

<sup>1</sup> Excludes agriculture. <sup>2</sup> Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories. <sup>3</sup> Included with British Columbia.

## Section 3.—Aggregate Productivity Trends

Increasing interest in questions of economic growth, cost-structure and international competitiveness, and in the relationships between output, employment, earnings and prices has focused attention on productivity as a framework within which such problems can usefully be discussed. Recognizing this interest, the Dominion Bureau of Statistics now publishes annual indexes of output per person employed and per man-hour in Canada covering the commercial industries as a whole, with separate detail for agriculture and the commercial non-agricultural industries, manufacturing and the residual commercial non-manufacturing industries. Similar indexes are also published for the total and non-agricultural goods-producing industries, and the commercial service-producing industries of the same aggregate.\*

<sup>\*</sup> See DBS Reference Paper Indexes of Output per Person Employed and per Man-Hour in Canada, Commercial Non-agricultural Industries, 1947-65 (Catalogue No. 14-501) and Aggregate Productivity Trends, 1946-66 (Catalogue No. 14-201).